

M Exn 335(IV) 2022

02.07.2025

Petitioner files hazira. O.P. files a petition with a prayer for making payment of Rs. 2000/(two thousand only) to the petitioner towards her arrear maintenance.

Hd. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Petitioner received the same and filed a money receipt. Let it be kept with the record.

To 02.08.2025 for further payment 7000/.

Sd/ Sayantani De Tarafder

J.M. 2nd Court Ranaghat.